



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02250319 March 19, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E21H1-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, ST **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS JOHNS **Project(s):** 41021477263 (*)
Contract Desc: Litter Removal and Mowing in St Johns County

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TGA EQUIPMENT INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$636,810.00	100.00%
2	GRSC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$647,151.60	101.62%
3	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$660,708.00	103.75%
4	GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES IN	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$675,234.00	106.03%
5	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$771,480.00	121.15%
6	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$773,520.00	121.47%
7	AMG OPERATIONS, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$853,818.00	134.08%
8	BOONE IMPROVEMENTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$890,310.00	139.81%
9	WD GARDNER LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,613,460.00	253.37%
	JASON THORNTON	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250319 March 19, 2025 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E21H1-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, ST **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS JOHNS **Project(s):** 41021477263 (*)

Contract Descr: Litter Removal and Mowing in St Johns County

The work under this Work Document Driven Contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals to large, intermediate and slope machine mowing, including the storm water treatment facilities on State rights-of-ways in St. Johns County. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TGA EQUIPMENT INC		(2) GRSC, INC.		(3) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		12,540.000 AC	17.00000	213,180.00	17.95000	225,093.00	15.00000	188,100.00
0010 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		6,264.000 AC	20.00000	125,280.00	17.90000	112,125.60	22.00000	137,808.00
0015 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		1,215.000 AC	120.00000	145,800.00	122.00000	148,230.00	150.00000	182,250.00
0020 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		2,034.000 AC	75.00000	152,550.00	79.50000	161,703.00	75.00000	152,550.00
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$636,810.00		\$647,151.60		\$660,708.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$636,810.00		\$647,151.60		660,708.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250319 March 19, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E21H1-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES IN		(5) MAER HOMES, LLC		(6) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		12,540.000 AC	12.00000	150,480.00	12.00000	150,480.00	20.00000	250,800.00
0010 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		6,264.000 AC	20.25000	126,846.00	35.00000	219,240.00	30.00000	187,920.00
0015 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		1,215.000 AC	140.00000	170,100.00	180.00000	218,700.00	150.00000	182,250.00
0020 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		2,034.000 AC	112.00000	227,808.00	90.00000	183,060.00	75.00000	152,550.00
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$675,234.00		\$771,480.00		\$773,520.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$675,234.00		\$771,480.00		773,520.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250319 March 19, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E21H1-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) AMG OPERATIONS, LLC.		(8) BOONE IMPROVEMENTS, INC.		(9) WD GARDNER LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		12,540.000 AC	20.00000	250,800.00	25.00000	313,500.00	40.00000	501,600.00
0010 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		6,264.000 AC	37.00000	231,768.00	15.00000	93,960.00	90.00000	563,760.00
0015 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		1,215.000 AC	180.00000	218,700.00	230.00000	279,450.00	200.00000	243,000.00
0020 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		2,034.000 AC	75.00000	152,550.00	100.00000	203,400.00	150.00000	305,100.00
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$853,818.00		\$890,310.00		\$1,613,460.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$853,818.00		\$890,310.00		1,613,460.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250319 March 19, 2025 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E21H1-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.